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2025-2026
Trust CalendarTrust Calendar

*Boxes with a different coloured
outline indicate two different
types of meeting taking place on
that date.



Trust Board
Thurs 2nd Oct 2025
Thurs 26th Mar 2026
Thurs 2nd July 2026

Governor Forum
Mon 15th Sep 2025
Mon 16th Mar 2026
Mon 15th Jun 2026

School Business
Manager’s Group
Weds 1st Oct 2025
Weds 25th Mar
2026
Weds 24th Jun
2026

HR Group  
Tues 30th Sep 2025
Tues 2nd Dec 2025
Tues 3rd Feb 2026
Tues 17th Mar 2026
Tues 12th May 2026
Tues 30th Jun 2026

ITT Mentor Group
Meetings
Thurs 18  Sep 2025th

Thurs 13  Nov 2025th

Thurs 29  Jan 2026th

Thurs 5  Mar 2026th

Thurs 7th May 2026
Thurs 18th Jun 2026

Executive Group
Weds 10th Sep 2025
Weds 12th Nov 2025
Weds 14th Jan 2026
Weds 11th Mar 2026
Weds 29th Apr 2026
Weds 17th Jun 2026

Strategic Forum
Fri 26th Sep 2025
Fri 21st Nov 2025
Fri 30th Jan 2026
Fri 20th Mar 2026
Fri 8th May 2026
Fri 26th Jun 2026

Dimension Groups
C&I - 
Fri 19th Sep 2025
Fri 14th Nov 2025
Fri 23rd Jan 2026
Fri 27th Feb 2026
Fri 24th Apr 2026
Fri 12th Jun 2026
PSCN - 
Tues 9  Sep 2025th

Tues 4th Nov 2025
Tues 20th Jan 2026
Tues 3rd Mar 2026
Tues 28  May 2026th

Tues 9th Jun 2026
SEMH - 
Fri 19th Sep 2025
Fri 14th Nov 2025
Fri 23rd Jan 2026
Fri 13th Mar 2026
Fri 1st May 2026
Fri 19th Jun 2026

Leadership Forum
Fri 10th Oct 2025
Fri 12th Dec 2025
Fri 6th Feb 2026
Fri 27th Mar 2026
Fri 15th May 2026
Fri 10th Jul 2026

Moderation Groups
Mon 29th Sep 2025  - PSHE
Tues 7th Oct 2025 - PE
Weds 8th Oct 2025 - Behaviour Group
Weds 5th Nov 2025 - Science 
Weds 5th Nov - Safeguarding
Mon 10th Nov 2025 - Maths
Weds 12th Nov 2025 - EYFS 
Thurs 13th Nov 2025 - 14 - 19
Fri 28th Nov 2025 - English
Thurs 26th Feb 2026 - Performing Arts
Fri 9th Jan 2026 - PMLD 
Mon 12th Jan 2026 - Safeguarding
Weds 14th Jan 2026 - Computing 
Thurs 15th Jan 2026 - Behaviour Group
Thurs 22nd Jan 2026 - Humanities
Weds 21st Jan 2026 - Science
Weds 4th Feb 2026 - EYFS
Mon 2nd Mar 2026 - Safeguarding
Tues 3rd Mar 2026 - Maths
Weds 4th Mar 2026 - Behaviour Group
Thurs 12th Mar 2026 - Art, Design & Technology
Fri 20th Mar 2026 - PSHE 
Fri 27th Mar 2026 - English
Thurs 28th Apr 2026 - 14 - 19
Weds 6th May 2026 - Science
Thurs 7th May 2026 - EYFS
Mon 11th May 2026 - Safeguarding
Thurs 14th May 2026 - Performing Arts
Fri 5th Jun 2026 - PMLD
Thurs 11th Jun 2026 - Computing
Mon 22nd Jun 2026 - Maths
Thurs 25th Jun 2026 - Art, Design & Technology
Mon 29th Jun 2026 - Safeguarding
Tues 30th Jun 2026 - Humanities 

Pupil Events
Big Reveal Performance I - Weds 4
March 2026

th

Big Reveal Performance II - Weds 11
March 2026

th

Music Workshop Meadowfield Tues 28
April 2026

th

Music Workshop The Beacon Tues 5  May
2026

th

KsENT Games - Tues 16  June 2026th

KsENT Voices Performance - Thurs 9  Julyth

CPD Opportunities
Conferences - 
KALE Conference -
Thurs 27  Nov 2025th

KsENT Conference -
Fri 1  May 2026st

Tier 2 Training -
Weds 15  Oct 2025th

Fri 14th Nov 2025
Mon 26  Jan 2025th

Mon 9  March 2025th

Thurs 21st May 2026


